

OFFICE OF **ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK- RECORDER & ELECTIONS** COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

Date: 07/06/2022

To: San Mateo County Harbor District PO BOX 1449 El Granada, CA 94019

## Final Posting Confirmation for Environmental Impact Reports

Subject: Return of Environmental Documents Filed and Posted for 30 days. Public Resources Code Section 21092.3

> The attached document(s), File Number 128306 was received, filed and a copy posted with the County Clerk on 05/31/2022 and remained posted for thirty calendar days.

By: Diana Siron

Deputy Clerk on behalf of Mark Church

SS-12 Posting Confirmation Letter for Environmental Impact Reports

555 County Center, Redwood City, CA 94063 P 650.363.4500 F 650.599.7458 email countyclerk@smcacre.org web www.smcacre.org

CALEORIDA	-
ALC: N. THE	4
	1
V	(

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2022 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE **CASH RECEIPT** 

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

Print	StartOver	Save
	THE R. LEWIS CO.	-

DATE

RECEIPT	NUMBER:	
41 —	05/31/2022	

- 2072 3 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

I٩	I'MI	AININGI	1000	NOWDER	UII.	applicable

05/31/2022

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL
San Mateo County Harbor District	

COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENT NUMBER
San Mateo	128306

PROJECT TITLE

## **Oyster Point Marina Dock Replacement**

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
J Pruett			( )		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP COD	E	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency     School District	Other Special District	🗌 Sta	te Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$	0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00	\$		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payme	nt due directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$	0.00	
<ul> <li>Exempt from fee</li> <li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash received)</li> </ul>	ipt copy)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Re	sources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00	
County documentary handling fee				50.00	
Other			s		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
Cash 🗹 Credit 🗌 Check 🕞 Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	50.00	
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TIT	LE		
X	Besz de la Vega - De	puty Clerk			

## Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

Lange and the second

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): San Mateo County Harbor District PO Box 1449
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	El Granada, CA 94019
County Clerk County of: San Mateo 555 County Center Redwood, California, 94063	(Address) FILED SAN MATEO COUNTY
Project Title: Oyster Point Marina Dock Rep	placement MAY 31 2022
Project Applicant: San Mateo County Harbo	or District
Project Location - Specific:	BBESZ DELAYEGA Deputy Clerk
Oyster Point Marina	
Project Location - City: South San Francisc Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	
Replace existing floating docks and a	-
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:       Sar         Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project         Exempt Status:       (check one):         □       Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);         □       Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3);         □       Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);         □       Categorical Exemption. State type and         □       Statutory Exemptions. State code num	ct: James Pruett,General Manager 3); 15269(a)); 15269(b)(c)); d section number: 15302, Replacement or Reconstruction
Section 15302, Replacement or Reconstruction (b) substantially the same size, purpose, and capacity.	ccordance with Article 19 of the CEQA Guidelines, Title 14, Class 2, ) replacement of a commercial structure with a new structure of 7. There is no proposed increase in capacity or substantial piles would be substantially the same size as the existing.
Lead Agency Contact Person: James Pruett	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (650) 822-4144
Signature:	finding. the public agency approving the project? Yes No Date: <u>5/31/22</u> Title: General Managen by Applicant

County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church

555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2022039255 5/31/22 3:22 pm 021 36

Item	Title	
1 Docur	EIR Administrative Fee nent ID	Amount
DOC#	2022-000113	50.00
Total		50.00
Paym	ent Type	Amount
Credit # 10	•••••	50.00

Amount	Due	0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS